

CS No. 481/21

09.09.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Fresh suit received by way of assignment/physical filing. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ram Lal, counsel for the plaintiff.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff has sought some time to implead DUSIB as a necessary party. Plaintiff is at liberty to proceed as per law.

Put up this matter for consideration/FP on 04.10.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/09.09.2021