

02.02.2022

(Matter is taken up through VC)

Present : Sh. Ram Lal, ld. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).

Sh. N.P. Singh, ld. counsel for D1, D3, D5, D6, D7, D8 & D9 (through VC).

Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, ld. counsel for D10 (through VC).

None for D2.

Process issued to D4 not received back. Be awaited. Issue fresh process to D4 on PF,RC for NDOH.

WS a/w one extra copy has been filed on behalf of D1, D3, D5, D6, D7, D8 & D9 in the box kept in the court room. Same be taken on record as per rules.

Plaintiff, upon receipt of the WS, is at liberty to file replication, if any, with advance copy to opposite party.

Put up for FP on 10.06.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2022