

11.11.2022

Present : Sh. Mahender Kumar proxy counsel for Sh. Ram Lal
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N.P. Singh Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1,3,5 to
9.
Sh. Shishir Kaushik Ld. Counsel for DUSIB.
None for D2 and D4.

Process issued to D4 not received back.

Issue fresh summons to D2 and D4 on PF/RC for
next date of hearing.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff filed replication to the WS
of defendant no. 1, 3, 5 to 9. It be taken on record.

At this stage, perusal of record reveals that
application u/o 1 R 10 CPC is pending on record.

The counsels for defendant no. 1 to 9 are directed to
file reply to the application u/o 1 R 10 CPC.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on
01.03.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/11.11.2022