

26.10.2023

Present: Sh. Ram Lal, Id. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ajeet Singh, proxy for Sh. N.P. Singh, Id. Counsel for
defendants no.1, 3, 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9.
Sh. Shiv Dutt Kaushik, Id. Counsel for proposed defendant.
Defendant no.2 is exparte.
None for defendant no.4.
Process in respect of defendant no.4 not received back.
Issue fresh summons of the suit and notice of the interim
application to the defendant no.4 on PF/RC, returnable for
next date of hearing.
Since matter was fixed for reply and arguments on application
u/o 1 rule 10 CPC.
At this stage, proxy counsel for defendants submits that main
counsel is not available today due to 'Tehravi' of his father
and seeks time to file reply to the application u/o 1 rule 10
CPC. Heard. Time granted.
Matter is adjourned.
Matter be listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 1
rule 10 CPC on 08.02.2024.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
26.10.2023