

25.09.2024

One of the Stenographer is on leave today.

Present : Plaintiff with Ms. Anita Sharma Ld. Counsel for plaintiff. (Fresh v/nama filed. Same be taken on record.)
Sh. Varun stated to be grandson of D-1.
None for other defendants.

Today, matter is listed for order on application u/s 5 of Limitatin Act and u/s 151 r/w O 8 R 1 CPC.

At this stage, Sh. Varun stated to be grandson of D-1 seeks adjournment as his counsel is not available today due to illness. Heard.

It is pertinent to mention here that this matter was earlier heard by Ld. Predecessor of this court but for the disposal of the aforesaid applications, this court requires re-arguments on the same.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid applications on 19.11.2024.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/25.09.2024