

CS No. 481/21
Rajesh Kr. vs. Kanta & ors.

03.06.2026

Present : Sh. Ram Lal Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. N.P. Singh Ld. counsel for D1, D3, D5 to D9.
None for D2 and D10 (**D2 ex-parte vide order dated 01.03.2025**).

Steps not taken by the plaintiff qua service of D4 in compliance of order dated 14.10.2025.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff fairly submits that inadvertently, he could not comply with the said directions and therefore, seeks one more opportunity to comply with the same. Heard. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today.

Plaintiff is again directed to comply with the said directions for NDOH.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 08.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2026