

M/S KAY N ESS TRADERS Vs. SANDEEP TANDON

12.08.2026

Present : Sh. Yashpal Khanna, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with Ms.
Kanika Sehgal

Defendant is ex-parte vide order dated 12.11.2025.

PW2 and PW3 have tendered their evidence by way of an affidavit. Plaintiff seeks to summon one witness i.e. Clerk of IDBI Bank with relevant record and he seeks to drop the other witnesses mentioned in his application to summon witnesses. **Accordingly, the plaintiff be allowed to summon the said witness on filing of PF.**

Put up for remaining PE on 18.11.2026.

(Joginder Prakash Nahar)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 12.08.2026